LAW OFFICES

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP

2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

FREDERICK L. ASCHAUER, JR.
CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A.
ROBERT C. BRANNAN
DAVID F. CHIESTER
F. MARSHALL DETERDING
JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A.
STEVEN T. MINDLIN, P.A.
DAREN L. SHIPPY
WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A.
JOHN L. WHARTON

ROBERT M. C. ROSE, OF COUNSEL
WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN, OF COUNSEL

(850) 877-6555 Fax (850) 656-4029 www.rsbattorneys.com

REPLY TO ALTAMONTE SPRINGS

OR/G/NAL

CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE
600 S. NORTH LAKE BLVD., SHITE 160
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32701
(407) 830-6331
FAX (407) 830-8522

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A.

VALERIE L. LORD, OF COUNSEL
(LICENSED IN TEXAS ONLY)

February 20, 2004

Ms. Blanca Bayo Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

for Rate Increase in

RE: Docket No. 020408-SU; Alafaya Utilities, Inc., Application for Rate Increase in Seminole County, Florida

Our File No. 30057.46

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find for filing in the above-referenced docket a Notice of Filing the Change Order for the West Plant Rehabilitation Project.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me

a o	call₁ ∾	
CENTER,	ڼ	Very truly yours,
ri Fi	WE.	
11011	23	Il and Xanch
RIBU	FEB	MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
DIST	04	For the Firm

	
cc:	Mr. Bart Fletcher, Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) (via facsimile) Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi (w/enclosures) Mr. Patrick Flynn (w/enclosures)
	David L. Orr, PE (w/enclosures) DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE TAMONTE UTILITIES INC ALAFAYA UTILITIES (.46) ALAFAYA RATE CASE (Bayo (PSC) .20, htt. xpd 95 FEB 23 3

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. for a rate increase in Seminole County

DOCKET NO. 02-0408-SU

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC., hereby gives notice of filing the Change Order for the West Plant Rehabilitation Project.

Respectfully submitted on this 20th day of February, 2004 by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 600 S. North Lake Boulevard Suite 160 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 (407) 830-6331 (407) 830-8522 Fax

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

For the Firm

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\UTILITIES INC\ALAFAYA UTILITIES\(.46) ALAFAYA RATE CASE\NOF CO for West Plant Rehab Project.wpd

02595 FEB 23 \$

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

USfilter Davco Feb. 2. 2004 2:26PM



A COMPLETE LINE OF SEWAGE HANDLING AND TREATMENT EQUIPMENT

DAVIS PRODUCTS, a division of UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 1419 - 1828 METCALF AVE. THOMASVILLE, GEORGIA 31792 PHONE: (229-226-5733)

EQUIPMENT PROPOSAL AND PURCHASE ORDER

TO:

Utilities Inc. of Florida

200 Weathersfield Avenue

Alternonte Springs, Florida 32714

Attn.: Gary Musselwhite

DATE:

02/02/2004

PROPOSAL NUMBER: 030040-A2

PROJECT NAME:

Alafaya Rehab West Plant CO i

ENGINEER:

USFilter

Davis Products, an organizational unit of United States Filter Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter called "Davis Products") is pleased to propose that you make an offer to buy by completing, signing, and sending to us the attached purchase order. Upon our written acceptance of the purchase order it will constitute a contract between us.

> Submitted by: Earl Grisser USFiker Davis Products Representative

Feb. 2. 2004 2:26PM USFilter Davco

No. 3473 P. 4

DATE: 02/02/2004

PROPOSAL NO: 030040-A2

PROJECT NAME: Alafaya Rehab West Plant CO I

PAGE:

1 OF 2

USFilter Davis Products proposes to furnish labor, supervision, expandable materials, equipment and new materials to perform the scope of work listed below:

- I. Scope of Work on the existing East Plant at Alafaya WWTP. Plant has a 101' outerwall and a 51'6" clarifier inner wall.
 - A. Furnish and install new clarifier drive assembly. Sumitomo direct drive with torque control and clarifier failure sensor assembly.
 - B. Furnish and install new NEMA 4X stainless steel control panel with failure alarm, red light and horn.
 - C. Furnish and install new drive shaft assembly.
 - D. Furnish and install new stilling well assembly with scum ports.
 - E. Furnish and install new scrapper arm assemblies fabricated from structural steel members with PVC belting.
 - F. Furnish and install new scum trough and piping assembly.
 - G. Furnish and install approximately 8" of grout in the clarifier. The new grout will be installed to match the new scrapper assemblies.
 - H. All new materials will be shop blasted to a near white finish and then painted with 3 mils of epoxy primer. Final coat of 16 mils of coal tar epoxy will be field applied. Some new items may have the final coat applied in our shop.

II. Price

A. Price to perform the scope of work listed above = \$ 69,407.00

Taxes are not included.

III. Terms and Conditions

- A. The attached terms and conditions are a part of this proposal.
- B. Customer to have tank drained and cleaned out when USFilter crew arrives on site.

Feb. 2. 2004 2:27PM USFilter Davco

EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ORDER

DATE: 2 20 04
PURCHASE ORDER NO.: DLO-647-116-03-08(2)

TO: DAVIS PRODUCTS, a division of UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1419
THOMASVILLE, GA. 31792
(hareinafter called "Davis")

Please furnish the equipment hereinafter described, at the price(s) stated in the attached detail sheets and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated.

This order is an offer to buy and upon written acceptance by Davis, and upon (a) written approval of, or upon (b) written waiver of approval of submittal data, shall constitute a contract between us.

This purchase order covers the equipment described in the attached detail sheets Proposal 330040-A2

I/We horeby agree and understand that the equipment hereinafter described, if the same is the subject of more than one detail sheet, shall be separately invoiced according to each price shown thereon.

This is supplementary to and not in lieu of the terms and conditions beroin above and hereinafter stated.

			TOTAL PRICE: \$ 69, 407 + 74X			
			I certify that State	of FWEIT	24	_
			Sales Tax at the r	ate of	per c	ents
•			applicable to this	purchase.		
			I Certify that No	Sales Tax is applicabl	le.	
				ertificate is attached.		
F.O.B. Factory, freight allowed	to job site.					4.1
Delivery Requested:	AP - 85c	TO #	DIOFBUT	1-116-03-08	dated	12/103
legal rate allowed by exceed 15% of the s	pay soller a service : y law whichever is lo account to arrears. Fa	fee of 1 1/2 wer, plus 2 ilure to pay	% of the unpaid t Il costs of collect in accordance w	palance each month us ion including reasons ith terms voids all was rvice fee and collection	ntil paid, or the ble attorney's t tranties and no	e highest fees not to
Purchaser:	ALAFALIA	VILI	165 DUC FIGLE AVE			
		AL TIL	ACIA TIES TO CO	INSSIR 32	714	
By:			and a	ACADAJEC 10	. 11	
Dy.	(Herein called the "Purchaser")					
٠ ياء	(******	M deritor the	, ,,		_	
Accepted this	dz	y of	FEBRUAR	<u> </u>	2004	
			C. N	Durle Durle de la de	- 1-:c	
			Seller:	Davis Products, a di United States Filter		
			Ву:			